GC10
Room group controller
1     Technical documentation GC10 • Date: 01/2008 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
Functional description
The GC10 room group controller automatically and decen-
trally balances the setpoints for laboratory room control
(room supply and exhaust air). The room air change rate re-
quirements of DIN 1946, Part 7 are taken into account and

individual alarm inputs, without LON module
Make: SCHNEIDER            Type: GC10-T-3-0-0-0
Ordering example: Room group controller GC10
GC10
Room group controller
3     Technical documentation GC10 • Date: 01/2008 • www.schneider-elektronik.com
Application examples ● Room group controller with I/O connection to the BMS
FC
Fume hood #1
VAV-A
Room supply
VAV
Room exhaust
VAV
FC
Fume hood #2
Mdp
FC
Fume hood #3
VAV-A
Mdp
cable type: IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8
Room group controller
GC10
Ain1 Ain2 Ain3
Aout1
24V AC
Aout2
24V AC
Building Management
System
Ain10…
frei
Optional:
Room control panel
RBG100
LED-night operation
Button cancel night operation
Optional:
Transformer
T = 24V AC/
   30 VA
mains
230V AC +-10%
DDC
or direct connection
to BMS
Optional:
additional
connection
Day/Night
Optional:
additional
connection
common fault
alarm
1 cable:
IY(St)Y
2x2x0,8
cable type:
IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8
cable type:
IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8
cable type:
IY(St)Y 4x2x0,8
Legend:
FC = Fume hood controller, fully variable,
   analogue Output 0(2)...10V DC
GC10 = Group controller, 10 analogue inputs
RBG100 = Room control panel for canceling the night
   operation (optional)
VAV-A = high speed VAV with analogue input
   0...10V DC